
TENDER  BULLETIN / TENDERBULLETIN 23 NOVEMBER 2012 / 23 NOVEMBER 2012 

   

TENDERS / DITHENDARA 
   

SUPPLIERS / LEWERANSIERS / PHAHLO (THEPA) 
1 

 
 

AADDVVEERRTTIISSMMEENNTT  
 
 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL: DEVELOPMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION OF A SUPPLY CHAIN 
MANAGEMENT TOOLKIT/GUIDELINE TO ASSIST/SUPPORT (WHICH IS AUTOMATED) PRACTITIONERS TO EXECUTE THEIR 

DAILY TASKS AND FORMULATE A TRAINING PROGRAMME WHICH IS NQF ACCREDITED LINKED TO THE TOOLKIT 
 
 
Provincial Treasury `s Supply Chain Management Compliance Unit is amongst other things responsible for monitoring, oversight, support 
and capacity building in Supply Chain Management to all Provincial Departments and Public Entities.  
 
It is also committed to assist Departments to improve good governance and implement sound practices which are aimed at enhancing 
and impacting positively on Audit outcomes, with vision 2014 clean Audit as the ultimate. 
 
It is against this background that Free State Provincial Treasury (FPT) seeks to obtain the services of a suitable service provider to 
develop and implement a Supply Chain Management Toolkit/guideline which will support practitioners across the Province in all 
Provincial Departments and Public Entities to execute their daily tasks. It is therefore envisaged that once the toolkit is 
finalised/developed it will be automated, in order for practitioners to have access to it. 
The second phase of project will be to formulate a training programme which is NQF Accredited and is linked directly to the toolkit. 
1. OVERVIEW OF THE BID EVALUATION CRITERIA 

The bid shall be evaluated in terms of the Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act and its Regulations of which the 90/10 
principle will apply (90 will constitute price and 10 BBBEE ratings). 
Furthermore functionality will be applied separately wherein 18 points will serve as minimum score that must be scored for further 
evaluation. 
2. BID INFROMATION 

Compulsory briefing session: Friday 30 November 2012 @10h00 
Venue: Provincial Government Building, 55 Cnr. of Elizabeth and Markgraaff Str ,7th Floor Kopano 1 & 2 
Closing date: Friday 21 December 2012 @ 11H00 
NB : Failure to attend the compulsory briefing session will invalidate the bid . 
 
Bid documents will be available as at Monday 26 November 2012.  Interested bidders can obtain bid documents in person from  the 
address stated below between 08:00 until 16:00. 
Free State Provincial Treasury 
55 Cnr. of Elizabeth and Markgraaff Street 
 
6th Floor, Room 605, Provincial Government Building 
Bloemfontein 
 
SUBMITTING OF BID DOCUMENT/S: 
Completed bid documents should be sealed, clearly marked FSPG002/12/13 and delivered to the address stated below on or before 
11:00 on Friday 21 December 2012 or can also be delivered at the Tender Box which is accessible 24hours at the Free State Provincial 
Government Building at the Ground Floor. 
Enquiries are to be directed to: Linda Riddles and/or Molefi Moetapele: for content of the bid document. 
    Tel. 051-405-5521/405 4850 or 
                    Ms. Sarah Qwesha:  for collection of the bid document  
                                                           Tel.051-405-4289 
Bids will be opened publicly on the closing date and time stipulated.  No faxed and e-mailed bids will be accepted. 
Bids delivered after the stipulated time will not be considered.  It is the responsibility of the bidders to ensure that bidding documents are 
submitted in the bidding box. 
 



TENDER  BULLETIN / TENDERBULLETIN 23 NOVEMBER 2012 / 23 NOVEMBER 2012 

   

TENDERS / DITHENDARA 
   

SUPPLIERS / LEWERANSIERS / PHAHLO (THEPA) 
2 

 
 

ERRATUM 
 
 
SUBJECT:  EXTENSION OF THE CLOSING DATE: STAFF TRANSPORT TENDER 
 
 
1. Kindly note that the closing date for the staff transport tender DARD/RFT 05/2012 has been extended to 05 December 2012, at 

11:00. 
 
2. Any further queries should be addressed to Supply Chain Management, H Block Building to Lerato Mngomezulu at 051 – 861-

8638 or John Van Berkel at 051 – 506-1591; they should be able to assist you. 
 
I hope you will find the above in order 
 
 
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
 

NOTICE 
 
 
 
 

PLEASE TAKE NOTE:  THE LAST PUBLICATION OF THE TENDER BULLLETIN FOR THE YEAR 2012 WILL BE ON 07 DECEMBER 2012. 
 

THE NEXT PUBLICATION WILL BE ON 11 JANUARY 2013 

 
 

NEEM ASSEBLIEF KENNIS:  DIE LAASTE PUBLIKASIE VAN DIE TENDER BULLETIN VIR DIE JAAR 2012 SAL OP  07 DESEMBER 2012 WEES. 
 

DIE VOLGENDE PUBLIKASIE SAL OP 11 JANUARIE 2013 WEES 

 
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
 
 



TENDER  BULLETIN / TENDERBULLETIN 23 NOVEMBER 2012 / 23 NOVEMBER 2012 

   

TENDERS / DITHENDARA 
   

SUPPLIERS / LEWERANSIERS / PHAHLO (THEPA) 
3 

 

FREE  STATE   TENDER   BULLETIN VRYSTAAT   TENDERBULLETIN 
  

(Published every Friday) (Verskyn elke Vrydag) 
  

All correspondence, advertisements, etc. must be addressed to 
the Officer in charge of the Free State Tenderbulletin, P.O. Box 
517, Bloemfontein Tel.: No. 051 403 3139. Free Voucher copies 
of the Free State Tenderbulletin or cuttings of advertisements are 
NOT supplied. 

Alle korrespondensie, advertensies, ens. moet aan die 
Beampte Belas met die Vrystaat Tender Bulletin, Posbus 517, 
Bloemfontein, geadresseer word.  Gratis eksemplare van die 
Vrystaat Tender Bulletin óf uitknipsels van advertensies word 
NIE verskaf nie. 

  
Subscription Rates (payable in advance) Intekengeld (vooruitbetaalbaar) 

  
The subscription fee for the Free State Tender Bulletin (including 
all Extraordinary Free State Tenderbulletins) are as follows: 

Die intekengeld vir die Vrystaat Tenderbulletin (insluitend alle 
Buitengewone Vrystaat Tender Bulletins) is soos volg: 

Subscription: (Over the Counter / E-Mail) Intekengeld: (Oor die Toonbank / E-Pos) 
  
Price per copy     R    4.30 Prys per eksemplaar   R    4.30 
Half-yearly    R 106.00 Halfjaarliks    R 106.00 
Annually     R 212.00 Jaarliks      R 212.00 
  
Subscription (Post) Intekengeld:  (Pos) 
Price per copy     R   12.40 Prys per eksemplaar   R  12.40 
Half-yearly    R 307.90 Half-yearly    R 307.90 
Annually     R 615.80 Jaarliks     R 615.80 
  

Closing time for acceptance of copy Sluitingstyd vir die Aanname van Kopie 
  

Stamps are not accepted Seëls word nie aanvaar nie 
  
All advertisement must reach the Officer in Charge of the Free 
State Tender Bulletin not later than 16:00, three working days 
prior to the publication of the Bulletin.  Advertisements received 
after that time will be held over for publication in the issue of the 
following week, or if desired by the advertiser, will be inserted in 
the current issue as a "Late Advertisement”.  In such case the 
advertisement must be delivered to the Officer in Charge not 
later than 08:00 on the Tuesday preceding the publication of 
the Bulletin and double rate will be charged for that 
advertisement. 

Alle advertensies moet die Beampte Belas met die Vrystaat 
Tenderbulletin bereik nie later nie as 16:00, drie werksdae 
voordat die Bulletin uitgegee word.  Advertensies wat na 
daardie tyd ontvang word, word oorgehou vir publikasie in die 
uitgawe van die volgende week, of as die adverteerder dit 
verlang, sal dit in die Bulletin wat op die pers is as ‘n “Laat 
Advertensie” geplaas word.  In sulke gevalle moet die 
advertensie aan die Beampte oorhandig word nie later nie as 
08:00 op die Dinsdag van die week voordat die Bulletin 
gepubliseer word en dubbeltarief sal dié advertensie gevra 
word. 

 
A “Late Advertisement” will not be inserted as such without 
definite instructions from the advertiser. 
 

Advertisement Rates 
 

Notices required by Law to be inserted in the Tender-bulletin: 
R27.90 per centimetre or portion thereof, single column. 
 
 

NUMBERING OF TENDER BULLETIN 
 
You are hereby informed that the numbering of the Provincial Gazette 
/Tender Bulletin and notice numbers will from 2010 coincide with the 
relevant financial year.  In other words, the chronological numbering 
starting from one will commence on or after 1 April of every year. 

 
‘n “Laat Advertensie” sal nie sonder definitiewe instruksies 
van die Adverteerder as sodanig geplaas word nie. 
 

Advertensietariewe 
 

Kennisgewings wat volgens Wet in die Tenderbulletin geplaas 
moet word: R27.90 per sentimeter of deel daarvan, 
enkelkolom. 
 

NOMMERING VAN TENDER BULLETIN 
 
U word hiermee in kennis gestel dat die nommering van die 
Provinsiale Koerant / Tender Bulletin en kennisgewingnommers 
vanaf 2010 met die betrokke boekjaar sal ooreenstem.  Met ander 
woorde, die kronologiese nommering beginnende met een, sal op of 
na 1 April van elke jaar begin. 

  
 



Free  State                Vrystaat 

Province             Provinsie 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TENDER BULLETIN 

TENDERBULLETIN 

 
 
 
 

S P E C I A L 
 
 
 

 

NO.   60    23  NOVEMBER  2012  /  23  NOVEMBER  2012 

 
 

 

NO. 
 

INDEX 
 

PAGE 
 

 
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL: DEVELOPMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION OF A 

SUPPLY CHAIN 
MANAGEMENT TOOLKIT/GUIDELINE TO ASSIST/SUPPORT (WHICH IS 
AUTOMATED) PRACTITIONERS TO EXECUTE THEIR DAILY TASKS AND 
FORMULATE A TRAINING PROGRAMME WHICH IS NQF ACCREDITED 
LINKED TO THE TOOLKIT 
 

 
1 

 
DARD/RFT 05/2012 

 

ERRATUM: 
 

EXTENSION OF THE CLOSING DATE: STAFF TRANSPORT TENDER 
 

 
 
 
2 
 

 
NOTICE 

 
PLEASE TAKE NOTE:  THE LAST PUBLICATION OF THE PROVINCIAL GAZETTE FOR 

THE YEAR 2012 WILL BE ON 07 DECEMBER 2012. 
 

THE NEXT PUBLICATION WILL BE ON 11 JANUARY 2013 

 
 

NEEM ASSEBLIEF KENNIS:  DIE LAASTE PUBLIKASIE VAN DIE PROVINSIALE 
KOERANT VIR DIE JAAR 2012 SAL OP  07 DESEMBER 2012 WEES. 

 
DIE VOLGENDE PUBLIKASIE SAL OP 11 JANUARIE 2013 WEES 

 

 
 
2 

 


